TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Chemical Company		107/03/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHJ Chemical Company	
Street Address:	1200 Urban Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Legal Department - trademarks	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2397392	PHOTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2055218244

Email: mdenniston@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Denniston
Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Wilkerson, Esq.
Signature:	/cwilkerson/
Date:	03/14/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0393

900021253

Total Attachments: 3 source=Callaway to BHJ name change#page1.tif source=Callaway to BHJ name change#page2.tif source=Callaway to BHJ name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0394 609 984 6708 TO 95381130

P.03/04 1NF 03 5093 15:02 4048586496 P.02/03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

JUL

CALLAWAY CHEMICAL COMPANY

State Treasurer Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-4 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA"), Callaway Chemical Company (the "Company"), a New Jersey corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the Company is Callaway Chemical Company. 1.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is:

BHJ Chemical Company

- The sole shareholder of the Company adopted such amendment on June 16, 2003.
- The number of shares entitled to vote on such amendment were one hundred (100).
- The number of shares voting for such amendment were one hundred (100), and the number of shares voting against such amendment were zero (0).
- Such amendment shall become effective on July 4, 2003 at 12:01 a.m., Newark, New Jersey time.

[Signature on the following page]

0100594973

ACC ENG

TRADEMARK NOIN 346 FRAME: 0395 COSb. ТRENTON JUL 03 2003 15:21 FR BUISNESS SERVICES 609 984 6708 TO 95381130

P.04/04 S0:Z1 EUUC EU HIL

50.30A9 E0.9 JATOT

0211 82S 609

Dated as of the 2rd day of July, 2003.

CALLAWAY CHEMICAL COMPANY

CT CORP. TRENTON

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0396

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

BHJ CHEMICAL COMPANY 0100594873

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Amendment on July 3rd, 2003 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



RECORDED: 03/14/2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 3rd day of July, 2003

John E McCormac, CPA Treasurer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0397